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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 155

AN AcT relating to: renumbering and reganizing various provisions of chapter 895 of the statutes and creating
chapter 995 of the statutes. (RevisdRevision Bill).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in facilities, private home shelter care, advogamunsel
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ing or other care, treatment or services for persons of dif
S . _ ferentsexes or from providing for separate treatnuént
char%%TSE.: This billis not intended! to make any substantive personsased on sex with regard to the provision of-shel

SecTioN 1.35.095 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended terfacmtles, private home shelteare, a_dvocacy:oun
seling or other care, treatment or services for persons of

to read:
p . " differentsexes.
35.09X1) (¢) “Working day” means ea(?h day except NoTE: Section 895.67 is renumbered s. 995.67 by this bill.
SaturdaysSundaysand federal and statewide legal holi SecTion 5. 134.43 (3) otthe statutes is amended to

daysdesignated in s-895.395.20 read:
NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill. .

SecTioN 2.66.0601 (2) of the statutes is amentted . 134'43(3) Any person who IS th? victim of an Intru
read: sion of privacy under this section is entitled to relief

66.0601(2) CELEBRATION OF HOLIDAYS. A town, unders.-895.5(095.50(1) and (4) unless the act is per

- . missibleunder ss. 968.27 to 968.37.
county,school boardor school district may appropriate NoTE: Section 895.50 is renumbered s. 995.50 by this bill.

moneyfor the purpose of initiating or participating in SecTioN 6.146.38 (3) (dm) of thetatutes is amended
appropriatecelebrations of any legal holidégted in s. to read:
895.20995.20 '

. . - 146.38(3) (dm) With regard to an action under s.
NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill. .
SectioN 3.101.58 (2) (g) of the statutes is amended mii?"ml to a court of record after issuance of a

toread: . ) .
101.58(2) (g) “Legal holiday" has the meaning pro il NoTE: Section 895.70 isenumbered s. 895.441 by this
videdin s.-895.2(895.20 SecTioN 7. 146.38 (3) (e) of thetatutes is amended

NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 py this bill. to read:
SESTION 4.106.52 (3) (d) of the statutes is amended 4 46.38(3) () With regard to any criminal matteo
to read:

Y . o acourt of record, in accordance with chs. 885 to 895 and
106.52(3) (d) Nothing in this subsection prohibits a 995and after issuance of a subpoena; and

domesticabuse services ganization, aglefined in s. NoTe: Parts of ch. 895 are renumbered to ch. 995 by this
895.67995.67(1) (b), from providing separate shelter bill.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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SecTioN 8. 168.05 (2) and (4) of the statutes are unit as defined in s. 215.13 (46) (B)or an unstdéd
amendedo read: facility does not constitute the transaction of business.
168.05(2) If such petroleum produdt received on NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill.
aregular business day between the hours of 7:45 a.m. and SEcTIoN 13. Subchapter IV (title) of chapter 230

4:30 p.m., such notice shall be given forthwith upon [precede30.90] of the statutes is created to read:

receiptof such petroleum product. If received at any CHAPTER 230

othertime, suchnotice shall be given between the next SUBCHAPTER IV

succeedindhours of 7:45 a.m. antD a.m. of a regular EMPLOYEE FREEDOM OF SPEECH
businesslay Provided, that if any petroleum product is PROTECTION

received on Saturdagundayor anylegal holiday des NoTE: Section 895.65 is renumbered s. 230.90 by this
ignatedin 5.-895.2(95.20 such notice shall be given on bill. Because that section is about a subject of the same kind

: ; asthat in subch. 11l of ch. 230, but with a féifent legal and
the next foIIowmg reQUIar business day between the constitutionalframework and histornysubch. IV of ch. 23@s

hoursof 7:45 a.m. and 10_a.m. _ _ createdor it by this bill,

(4) For the purpose dhis section, the following shall SecTion 14. 252.15 (5) (a) 1. of the statutes is
constitutea reasonable length of time in which an inspec 3mendedo read:
tor shall take the sample herein required: If notice is 252.15(5) (a) 1. To a person, including person
properlygiven to an inspector before the hour bf4b exemptedrom civil liability under the conditions speci
a.m.,the inspector shall take such sample before the houtieq under s. 895.48 895.4802. or 895.480B0 renders
of 4:30 p.m. of the _day; i notices properly given 4 the victim of aremegency or accident emgency care
betweerthehours of 1:45 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., such sam during the course of which the emgency caregiver is
ple shall be taken bef(_)re the hour &f45 a.m. of the next significantly exposed to the enmgency or accidentic-
:‘ollomn?dregulzr bF‘S'”es:?y Saturd;%/;,ZSunga_ﬁmd tim, if a physician, based on information providedHe
egalholidays, designated in s. 295.20 shalinot physician,determines and certifies in writing that the

be considered regular business days. . oo
NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill. emergencyaregiveias been significantly exposed and

SecTion 9.175.35 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended if the certification accompanies the request for disclo

to read: sure. .
175 35(1) (C) “V\/orking day” means each day except NoTe: Section 895.48 (2) and (3) are renumbered ss.
) . 895.4802and 895.4803 by this bill.
Sgéu;%ay,Sunday or a legal holiday under €95.20 Section 15. 252.15 (5m)(a) of the statutes is

men reaq:
NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill. amendedo read

SecTion 10. 187.33 (3) (a) 5. of the statutes is 252.15(5m) (a) If a person, including a person
amendedo read: exemptedrom civil liability under the conditions speci

187.33(3) (a) 5. Proceedings based upon a cause offied ungler S. 895.48 895.4802, or'895.4,8m[30 renders
actionfor which the volunteer is immune from liability O the victim of aremegency or accident emgency care
unders. 146.31 (2) and (3), 146.37, 895.845.475 during the course of which the enggncy caregiver is
895.48,895.4802, 895.480895.482, 895.51r 895.52.  Significantly exposed to the emgency or accidentic-

NoTE: Section 895.44 isenumbered s. 895.475, and s. tim and the emgency or accident victim subsequently
895.48(2) and (3) are renumbered 895.4802 and 895.4803, diesprior to testing for the presence of Hldhtigen or
by this bill.

nonantigenigroducts of HIV or an antibody to Hl¥nd

if a physician, based on information provided to the phy
sician,determines and certifies in writing that the emer
gencycaregiver has beeasignificantly exposed and if the
certificationaccompanies the request for testing disd

Section 11. 187.43 (3) (a) 5. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

187.43(3) (a) 5. Proceedings based upon a cause of
actionfor which the volunteer is immune from liability
unders. 146.31 (2) and (3), 146.37,-895.895.475 ! :
895.48.895.4802, 895.480895.482. 895.51r 895.52. closure. Testing of a corpse under this paragraph shall be

NOTE: Section 895.44 isenumbered s. 895.475, and s. orderedby thecoroner medical examiner or physician

895.48(2) and (3) are renumbered 885.4802 and 895.4803, who certifies the victins cause of death underé®.18

by this bill. (2) (b), (c) or (d).

SecTioN 12.215.26 (5) of the statutes is amendzd NoTe: Section 895.48 (2) and (3) are renumbered ss.
read: 895.4802and 895.4803 by this bill.

215.26(5) LeEGAL HoOLIDAYS. The division shall des SecTioN 16.253.10 (6) (b) of the statutes is amended
ignatesuch of the legal holidays listed in-s-89323.20 to read:
asdays on which no association may transact busoress 253.10(6) (b) A person who has been awarded dam

be open for thepurpose of transacting business. For pur agesunder par(a) shall, in additiorto any damages
posesof this subsection, operation of a remote service awardedunder par(a), be entitledo not less than $1,000
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nor more than $10,000 in punitive damages for a viola

tion that satisfies a standard unde8$5-85895.043(3).
NoTE: Section 895.85 isesnumbered s. 895.043 by this
bill.

SecTioN 17.285.61 (2) (a) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

285.61(2) (a) 1. Within 20 days, excluding statewide
legalholidays specified in s--895.2@5.20 after receipt
of the application the department shall provide written
noticeto the applicant describing specifically all of the
plans,specificationsand any other information neees
saryto determine if thgoroposed construction, recon
struction, replacementor modification will meet the
requirement®f this chapter and s. 299.15 and ryles
mulgatedunder this chapter and s. 299.15.

NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill.

SecTion 18. 285.62 (2) (a) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

285.622) (a) 1. Wthin 20 days, excluding statewide
legalholidays specified in s--895.205.2( after receipt
of the application the department shall provide written
noticeto the applicant describing specifically any addi
tional information required under sub. (1) necesgsary
determingf the source, upon issuance of the permit, will
meetthe requirements of thishapter and s. 299.15 and
rulespromulgated under this chapter and s. 299.15.

NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill.

SecTioN 19.345.48 (1) of the statutes is amended
read:

345.48(1) In this section, “working days” means all
days except Saturdays, Sundayand legal holidays
unders.-895.2(095.20

NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill.

SecTioN 20.562.01 (3m) of the statutesamended
to read:

562.01(3m) “Business day” means a business,day
asdefined in s. 421.301 (6), that is not a legal holiday
unders.-895.2(095.200r a federal legal holiday

NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill.

SecTion 21.801.15 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended
to read:

801.15(1) (a) In this subsection, “holiday” means
any day-whichthatis a holiday provided in s. 230.35 (4)
(a) or a statewide legal holiday provided in-s-895.20
995.200r both, and a full day on Good Friday

NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this bill.

SecTioN 22.813.122 (3) (b) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

813.1223) (b) 2. That alpersons, other than the par
ties, their attorneys, witnesses, child victim advocates,
servicerepresentatives, as defined in-s—89893.45(1)

(c), court personnel and any guardian ad litem, be
excludedfrom any hearing under this section.
NoOTE: Section 895.73 is renumbered s. 895.45 by this bill.

SecTioN 23.814.04 (intro.)pf the statutes, asfated
by Supreme Court Order 03-06, is amended to read:

_3_
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814.04 ltems of costs. (intro.) Except as provided
in ss. 93.20, 100.30 (5m), 106.59) (i) and (6m) (a),
115.80(9), 281.36 (2) (bX., 767.33 (4) (d), 769.313,
814.025, 802.05, 895.035 (4),-895.10 (3),—895.75
895.443(3), 895.77895.444(2), 895.79895.445(3),
895.80895.446(3), 943.212 (2}b), 943.245 (2) (d)-and
943.51(2) (b),.and 995.10 (3yyhen allowed costs shall
beas follows:

NoTE: Sections 895.10, 895.75, 895.77, 895.@Ad

895.80 are renumbered ss. 995.10, 895.443, 895.444,

895.445,and 895.446 by this bill.

SecTIoN 24.893.585 ofthe statutes is amended to
read:

893.585 Sexual exploitation by a therapist. (1)
Notwithstandingss. 893.54, 893.55and 893.57, an
actionunder s895.70895.441for damages shall be cem
mencedwithin 3 years after the cause of actamtrues
or be barred.

(2) If a person entitled to bring an action under
895.70895.441is unable to bringhe action due to the
effectsof the sexual contact or due to any threats, instruc
tions, or statements from the therapist, the period of
inability is not part of the time limited for the commence
mentof theaction, except that this subsection shall not
extendthe time limitation by more than 15 years.

(3) This section does not apply to damages incurred

unders.-895.71895.442
NoTE: Section 895.70 isenumbered s. 895.441 by this
bill, and s. 895.71 is renumbered s. 895.442 by this bill.

SecTioN 25.893.587 ofthe statutes is amended to
read:

893.587 Sexual assault of a child; limitation. An
actionto recover damages for injury caused by an act that
would constitute a violation of s. 948.02, 948.025,
948.06,0r 948.095 or would create a causeaofion
unders.-895.71895.442shall be commenced before the

injured party reaches the age of 35 years or be barred.
NoOTE: Section 895.71 isenumbered s. 895.442 by this
bill.

SecTION 26.893.93 (1) (e) of the statutes is amended
to read:

893.93(1) (e) An action under s--895.885.444
NoTE: Section 895.77 isenumbered s. 895.444 by this
bill.

SecTioN 27. Chapter 895 (title) of the statutes is
amendedo read:
CHAPTER 895
DAMAGES, LIABILITY , AND
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL- PROVISIONS
REGARDING ACTIONS IN COUR TS
NoTE: Makes chapter 895 (title) more specific.
SecTion 28.Subchapter | (title) of chapter 895 [pre
cedesB95.01] of the statutes is created to read:
CHAPTER 895
SUBCHAPTER |
DAMAGES, RECOVER, AND
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MISCELLANEOUSPROVISIONS

REGARDING ACTIONS IN COURS

NoTEe: Chapter 895 is divided intivo subchapters, one
for exemptions to liability and one for all other provisions
rently contained in chapter 895 that are directly related to
courtactions.

SecTiON 29.895.045 (2) of the statutes is amended to
read:

895.045(2) ConcerTEDACTION. Notwithstanding
sub.(1), if 2 or more parties att accordance with a com
monscheme or plan, those parties are jointly sever
ally liable for all damages resulting from that action,
exceptas provided in s--895.885.043(5).

NoTE: Section 895.85 issnumbered s. 895.043 by this
bill.

SectioN 30. 895.10 of the statutes ienumbered
995.10.
NoTE: Moves s. 895.10,0bacco product agreement, to
new Chapter 995, Miscellaneous Statutes.
SecTion 31.895.11 of the statutes isenumbered
995.11.
NoTE: Moves s. 8951, Payments under th®bacco
settlementagreement, to newhapter 995, Miscellaneous
Statutes.

SecTioN 32.895.12 of the statutes irenumbered
995.12,and 995.12 (1) (b), (e), (h), (j) and (k), (2) (a) 1.,
5.c.,d. andy.,, 7. and 8. and (b) 2. a. and b., (3) (a), (4)

(b) and(c) and (12) as renumbered, are amended to read

995.12(1) (b) “Cigarette” has theneaning given in
s.895.10995.10(1) (d).

(e) “Master settlement agreement” has the meaning
given in s-895.1995.10(1) (e).

(h) “Qualified escrow fund” has the meaning given
in s.-895.1(195.10(1) (f).

()) “Tobacco product manufacturer” has theaning
givenin s.-895-1(195.10(1) (i).

(k) “Units sold” has the meaning given in-s--895.10
995.10(1) (j)-

(2) (@) 1. Every tobacco product manufacturer whose
cigarettesare sold in this state, whether directly or
througha distributoy retailer or similar intermediary or
intermediariesshall execute and delivar the manner
prescribedoy the attorney general a certification to the
department and attorney general, no l&tan the 30th
day of April each yearcertifying thatas of that date the
tobaccoproduct manufacturer is either a participating
manufactureror is in full compliancewith s.-895.10
995.10(2) (b).

5. c. That the nonparticipating manufacturer is in full
compliancewith this section and s--895.995.10

_4_
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fund into which it ever made escrow payments under s.
895.10995.10(2) (b).

7. A nonparticipating manufacturer may not include
abrand family in its certification unless iffiafns that the
brandfamily constitutes its cigarettes for purposes of s.
895.10995.10

8. Nothing in this sectioshall be construed as limit
ing or otherwise décting the statg’right to maintain that
a brand family constitutes cigarettes of a faifent
tobaccoproduct manufacturer for purposescafculat
ing payments under the master settlement agreement or
for purposes of s.-895.1495.10

(b) 2. a. An escrow payment required under-s.-895.10
995.10(2) (b) for any period for any brand family
whetheror not listed by such nonpatrticipating manufac
turer, has not been fully paid into a qualified escrow fund
governedby a qualified escrow agreement that has been
approvedby the attorney general.

b. Any outstanding fingudgment, including interest
onthat judgment, for a violation of s.--895.995.10has
not been fully satisfied for the brafamily or manufae
turer.

(3) (&) Requirement for agent for service of process.

Any nonresident or foreign nonparticipating manufac
turerthat hashot registered to do business in this state as
a foreign corporation or business entity shall, as a eondi
tion precedent to having its brand families included or
retainedin thedirectory under sub. (2) (b), appoint and
continually engage the services of an agent in this state
to act as agent for the service of process on whoprall
cessesand any action or proceediagainst it concern

ing or arising out of the enforcement of this section and
S.895.10995.10 may be served in any manner audtho
rizedby law That service shall constitute legal aradid
serviceof process on the nonparticipating manufacturer
The nonparticipating manufacturer shall provide the
name,address, phone numband proof of the appoint
mentand availability of the agent to the attorrggneral.

(4) (b) Disclosure of information. The department is
authorizedo disclose to the attorney general any infor
mationreceived under this section and requested by the
attorneygeneral for purposed determining compliance
with and enforcing the provisions of this sectiofhe
departmentand attorney general shall share watich
other the information received under this section, and
may share such information with other federal, state, or
local agencies only for purposes of enforcement of this

d. The name, address, and telephone number of thesection s.895.10995.10 or corresponding laws of other

financial institution where the nonparticipating
manufacturehasestablished the qualified escrow fund
requiredunder s-895.1095.10(2) (b).

g. The amounand date of any withdrawal or transfer
of funds the nonparticipating manufacturer made at any
time from the fund or from any other qualified escrow

states.

(c) Werification of qualified escrow fund. The attor
neygeneral mayequire at any time from the nonpartici
patingmanufacturer proof, frorthe financial institution
in which the manufacturer has established a qualified
escrowfund for the purpose of compliance with-s--895.10
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995.10 of the amounbf money in that fund, exclusive of
interest,the amount and date of eadhposit into the
fund, and the amount and date of each withdré&veah
the fund.

(12) ConstrucTION. If @ court finds that the provi
sionsof this sectiorand of s-895.1095.10conflict and
cannotbe harmonized, then the provisions 0885.10
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lodgingis applied forto Chapter 134, Miscellaneousate
Regulationsfor more logical placement.

SecTION 42.895.44 of the statutes renumbered

895.475.

NOTE: Movess. 895.44, Exemption from civil liability for
furnishingsafety inspectioor advisory services, so that it is
locatedin Subchapter I, Exemptions From Liability

SecTioN 43.Subchapter Il (title) o€hapter 895 [pre

995.10shall control. If any part of this section causes s. cedes895.475] of the statutes is created to read:

895.10995.10t0 no longer constitute a qualifying or
modelstatute, as those terms are defined in the master

settlementgreement, then that portion of this secton
not valid.

NoTE: MovessS. 895.12, Certification under the tobacco
settlementagreement, to newhapter 995, Miscellaneous
Statutes. Section 895.10 is renumbered t®85.10 by this
bill.

SecTion 33.895.20 of the statutes renumbered
995.20.

NoTE: Movess. 895.20, Legal holidays, to new Chapter
995, Miscellaneous Statutes.

SecTion 34.895.22 of the statutes renumbered
995.22.

NoOTE: Moves s. 895.22, consin family month, week

and Sundayto new Chapter 995, Miscellaneous Statutes.

SecTioN 35.895.225 of the statutes is renumbered

995.225.
NoTE: Moves s. 895.225, Fire Preventiore®¥, to new
Chapter995, Miscellaneous Statutes.
SecTioN 36. 895.23 of the statutes renumbered
995.23.
NoTE: Moves s. 895.23 Indian Rights D&y new Chap
ter 995, Miscellaneous Statutes.

SecTioN 37.895.36 (title) of thestatutes is amended
toread:

895.36 (title) Process against corporation or lim
ited liability company officer.

CHAPTER 895
SUBCHAPTER Il
EXEMPTIONS FROM, AND LIMITATIONS

ON, LIABILITY
NoTEe: Ch. 895 is divided into two subchapters, éoe
exemptiongto liability and onefor all other provisions cur

rently containedin ch. 895 that are directly related to court
actions.

SECTION 44.895.48 (title) of thestatutes is amended

to read:

895.48 (title) Civil liability exemption; emergency

medical care;-athletic-events-health-cae,-hazardous

NoTeE: This bill renumbers s. 895.48 (2) and (3) to be-sepa
rate sections because the subject matter of each, actions
regardinghazardous materialEmegencies and distributing
informationto new parents about paternitypes not relate to
emergencymedical care. The bill retains under s. 895.48 sub
sectiong1), (1m),and (4), which relate to engemcy medical
care.

SecTioN 45.895.48 (2) of the statutes is renumbered

895.4802and 895.4802 (1) (intro.), (3) (intro.) and (4)
(b) and (c) as renumbered, are amended to read:

895.4802(1) (intro.) In this-subsectiogection
(3) (intro.) The immunity under-paib) sub. (2)does

not extend to any person:

(4) (b) The good faith of any hazardous substance

predictoror any person who provides the technology to
make a prediction is presumed in any civil action. Any
persorwho asserts that the acts or omissions under subd.
1. par (a)werenot made in good faith has the burden of
provingthat assertion by clear and convincing evidence.

(c) The immunity under-subd. par (a) doesnot
extendto any person described under-gay-1..-2.or-3
sub.(3) (a). (b). or (c)

NoTE: This bill renumbers s. 895.48 (2) to be a separate
section, s. 895.4802, because the subject matetions
regardinghazardous materials ergencies, does not relate to

emergencymedical care, the subject of s. 895.48 after treat

mentby this bill.

SecTION 46.895.48 (3) othestatutes is renumbered
895.4803.

NoTE: This bill renumbers s. 895.48 (3) to be a separate
section, s. 895.4803, because the subject mditributing
informationto new parents about paternitpes not relate to
emergencymedical care, the subject of s. 895.48 aftertreat
mentby this bill.

SecTIiON 47.895.4802 (title)f the statutes is created
to read:

895.4802(title) Civil liability exemption; hazard-
ousmaterials.

NoTE: Makes title more specific to clarify thegplicabit
ity of the statute.

SecTioN 38.895.37 (title) of thestatutes is amended
toread:

895.37 (title) Abrogation of defenses in employee
personalinjury actions.

NoTE: Makes title more specific to clarify ttagplicabit

ity of the statute.

SectioN 39. 895.38 of the statutes renumbered
112.09.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.38, Suretyowdischaged, to Chap
ter 112, Fiduciaries, for more logical placement.

SecTion 40. 895.41 of the statutes renumbered
103.165.

NoTE: Movess. 895.41, Employeg’cash bonds to be
held in trust; duty of employer; penaltyo Chapter 103,
EmploymentRegulations, for more logical placement.
SecTioN 41.895.437 of the statutes is renumbered

134.96.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.437, Use of lodging establishments,
which contains various regulations relating to the use of-lodg
ing establishments for purposes relating to alcohol consump
tion by minors and illegal use of controlled substances and
allowing lodging establishments to require a deposit when
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NoTE: This bill renumbers s. 895.48 (2) to be a separate
section, s. 895.4802, because the subject matietions
regardinghazardous materials ergencies, does not relate to
emergencymedical care, the subject of s. 895.48 afterreat
mentby this bill.

SecTION 48.895.4803 (title)of the statutes is created
to read:

895.4803 (title) Civil liability exemption; infor -
mation concerning paternity.

NoTE: This bill renumbers s. 895.48 (3) to be a separate
section, s. 895.4803, because the subject mdisributing
informationto new parents about paternitpes not relate to
emergencymedical care, the subject of s. 895.48 aftertreat
mentby this bill.

SEcTION 49. 895.49 of the statutes irenumbered
895.447.

NoOTE: Moves s. 895.49, Certain agreements to limit or
eliminatetort liability void, so that it is not located in Sub
chapterll, Exemptions From Liabilityand islocated in Sub
chapten, Damages, Recoverind Miscellaneous Provisions
RegardingActions In Courts.

SecTioN 50.895.495 of the statutes is renumbered
895.448.

NoOTE: Moves s. 895.495, Safety devices on fauuip
ment, ordinary negligence, so thati# not located in Sub
chapterll, Exemptions From Liabilityand islocated in Sub
chapter, Damages, Recoverfind Miscellaneous Provisions
RegardingActions In Courts.

SecTion 51.895.50 of the statutes renumbered
995.50.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.50, Right of privadp new Chapter
995, Miscellaneous Statutes.

SecTion 52.895.505 of the statutes is renumbered
134.97.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.505, Disposal of recomimtaining
personainformation, which is applicable financial institu
tions, medical businesses, and tax preparation businesses, to
Chapterl34, Miscellaneousrade Regulations, for more log
ical placement.

SecTioN 53.895.51 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:

895.51 (title) Liability- Civil liability exemption:
food donation, sale or distribution.
NoTe: Conforms title to other sectiditles within Sub
chapterll of Chapter 895, consistent with the subject matter
of the section.

SecTioN 54.895.515 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:
895.515 (title) Liability- Civil liability exemption;
equipment or technology donation.
NoTe: Conforms title to other sectiditles within Sub

chapterll of Chapter 895, consistent with the subject matter
of the section.

SecTioN 55.895.517 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:
895.517 (title) Liability- Civil liability exemption:
solid waste donation or sale.
NoTe: Conforms title to other sectiditles within Sub

chapterll of Chapter 895, consistent with the subject matter
of the section.

SecTioN 56.895.525 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:
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895.525 (title) Participation in r ecreational activi-
ties; restrictions on civil liability, assumption of risk
NoTE: Makes title more specific to clarify ttapplicabit
ity of the statute.
SecTioN 57.895.527 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:
895.527 (title) Sport shooting range activities;
limitations on liability and r estrictions on operation
NoTE: Makes title more specific to clarify tiegplicabit
ity of the statute.
SecTioN 58.895.53 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:
895.53 (title) Liability- Civil and criminal liability
exemption; tests for intoxication.
NoTe: Conforms title to other sectiditles within Sub

chapterll of Chapter 895, consistent with the subject matter
of the section.

SecTioN 59.895.555 (title) of thestatutes is amended
to read:

895.555 (title) Liability- Civil liability exemption;
anhydrous ammonia.

NoTEe: Conforms title to other sectiditles within Sub
chapterll of Chapter 895, consistent with the subject matter
of the section.

SecTioN 60. 895.65 of the statutes is renumbered
230.90.

NoOTE: Moves s. 895.65, Government employetal
ation prohibited, which prohibits government employers
from retaliating, by engaging idisciplinary action, against
employeedawfully disclosing information, to ch. 230, State
Employment Relations, for more logical placement.
SecTion 61.895.67 of the statutes renumbered

995.67.

NoTE: Moves s.895.67, Domestic abuse services;-pro
hibited disclosures, to new Chap#95, Miscellaneous Stat
utes.

SecTioN 62.895.70 of the statutes ienumbered
895.441and 895.441 (title), as renumberedansended
to read:

895.441 (title) Sexual exploitation by atherapist;
action for.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.70, Sexual exploitation bthara

pist, which provides a cause of action, so that it is not located

in Subchapter Il, Exemptions From Liabiligndis located in

Subchaptet, Damages, Recovergnd Miscellaneous Provi

sionsRegarding Actions in Courts. Makgtie more specific

to clarify the applicability of the statute.

SecTioN 63.895.71 of the statutes renumbered
895.442 and 895.442 (title) and (5), as renumbesgd,
amendedo read:

895.442 (title) Sexual exploitation by a member of
the clergy; action for.

(5) SLENCE AGREEMENTS. Any contract or agreement
concerninghe settlement of any claiomder this section
thatlimits or eliminates the right of the injured perdon
disclosethe sexual contact described under sub. (2) to
anothermember of the religious ganization to which
themember of the clgy under sub(2) belongs, to a ther
apist,as defined in s--895.895.441(1) (e), to a person
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listedunder s. 48.981 (2) (a), or to a district attorngy
void.

NoOTE: Moves s. 895.71, Sexual exploitation by a member
of the clegy, which provides a cause of action, so that it is not
locatedin Subchapter lIExemptions From Liabilityand is
locatedin Subchapter |, Damages, Recovemd Miscella
neousProvisions Regarding Actions in Courts. Makide
morespecific to clarify the applicability of the statute. Section
895.70is renumbered s. 895.441 by this bill.

SecTioN 64.895.73 of the statutes renumbered
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895.445 (title) Damage to certain machines;
action for.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.79, Damage to certain machines,
which creates a cause of action, so that it is not located in Sub
chapterll, Exemptions From Liabilityand islocated in Sub
chapterl, Damages, Recovergnd Miscellaneous Provisions
RegardingActions in Courts. Makes title more specif@
clarify the applicability of the statute.

SecTion 70. 895.80 of the statutes renumbered

895.446,and 895.446 (title), as renumberedaisended

895.45,and 895.45 (title), as renumbered, is amended 10 reag:

read:
895.45 (title) Service representatives_for adult
abusiveconduct complainants
NoTE: Movess. 895.73, Service representatives, which
allows adult abuse victims appearing in courhéwve a service
representativ@resent, so that it is not located in Subchapter

11, Exemptions From Liabilityand is located in Subchapter

DamagesRecoveryand Miscellaneous Provisions Regard

ing Actions in Courts. Makes title more specific to clarify the

applicability of the statute.

SecTion 65.895.75 of the statutes renumbered
895.443 and 895.443 (title), as renumberedaisended
to read:

895.443 (title) Physical injury, emotional distress,
loss or damage suffered by members of certain

groups; action for.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.75, Physical injurgmotional dis
tress,loss or damage defed by members of certain groups,
which allows for recovery for emotional damages in certain
actions,so that it is not located in Subchapter I, Exemptions
From Liability, and is located irBubchapter I, Damages,
Recovery,and MiscellaneouBrovisions Regarding Actions
in Courts. Makes title more specific to clarify the applicability
of the statute.

SECTION 66. 895.76 of the statutes renumbered

895.455.

NOTE: Moves s. 895.78,imits on recovery by prisoners,
sothat it is not located in Subchapter Il, Exemptions From
Liability, and is located in Subchapter |, Damagdres;overy
andMiscellaneous Provisions Regarding Actions in Courts.
SecTioN 67.895.77 of the statutes renumbered

895.444 and 895.444 (title), as renumberedansended
to read:
895.444 (title) Injury caused by criminal gang

activity; action for.

NoOTE: Moves s. 895.77, Injury causég criminal gang
activity, which creates a cause of action, so that it is not located
in Subchapter Il, Exemptions From Liabiligndis located in
Subchaptet, Damages, Recovergnd Miscellaneous Provi
sionsRegarding Actions in Courts. Makéte more specific
to clarify the applicability of the statute.

SeEcTION 68.895.78 of the statutes renumbered

895.457.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.78, Limiting felos'right to dam
ages, so that it is not locata@d Subchapter 1l, Exemptions
From Liability, and is located irBubchapter I, Damages,
Recovery,and MiscellaneouBrovisions Regarding Actions
in Courts.

SecTioN 69. 895.79 of the statutes irenumbered
895.445 and 895.445 (title), as renumberedansended
to read:

895.446 (title) Property damage or loss caused by
crime; action for.

NoTE: Movess. 895.80, Property damage or loss, which
createsacause of action, so that it is not located in Subchapter
II, Exemptions From Liabilityand is located in Subchapter
DamagesRecoveryand Miscellaneous Provisions Regard
ing Actions in Courts. Makes title more specific to clarify the
applicability of the statute.
SecTion 71.895.85 of the statutes renumbered

895.043.

NoTE: Moves s. 895.85, Punitive damages, so it is not
locatedin Subchapter Il, Exemptions From Liability aisd
locatedin Subchapter |, Damages, Recovemyd Miscella
neousProvisions Regarding Actions in Courts.

SecTiON 72.938.346 (1) (h) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

938.346(1) (h) 1. The right to be accompanied by a
service representativeas provided under s—895.73
895.45

NoOTE: Section 895.73 is renumbered s. 895.45 by this bill.

SecTion 73. 950.04 (1v) (c) of the statuteis
amendedo read:

950.04(1v) (c) To beaccompanied by a service rep
resentativeas provided under s.-895.895.45

NOTE: Section 895.73 is renumbered s. 895.45 by this bill.

SecTioN 74.970.03 (4) (a) of the statutes is amended
toread:

970.03(4) (a) If the defendant is accused of a crime
unders. 940.225, 948.02, 948.025, 948.05, 94806,
948.095 the court may excludieom the hearing all per
sonswho are not dicers of the court, members of the
complainant’sor defendans families,or others consid
ered by the court to be supportivetioé complainant or
defendantthe service representative, as defined in s.
895.73895.45(1) (c), or other persons required to attend,
if the court finds that the statethe defendant has estab
lisheda compelling interest that would likely be preju
dicedif the persons were not excluded. The court may
consideras a compellingnterest, among others, the need
to protect a complainant from undue embarrassment and
emotionaltrauma.

NoTE: Section 895.73 is renumbered s. 895.45 by this bill.

SecTioN 75. 972.11(1) of the statutes is amended to
read:

972.11(1) Except as provided in subs. (2) to (4), the
rules of evidence and practice in civil actions shzdl
applicablein all criminal proceedings unless the context
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of a section or rule manifestly requires defiént con time prescribed by law foperforming such act falls on
struction. No guardian ad litem need be appointed for a alegal public holiday under federal laar other holiday
defendantn a criminal action. Chapters 885 to 895 and designatedy the president such that the postal service
995 except ss804.02 to 804.07 and 887.23 to 887.26, doesnot receive registered mail or make regular deliver

shallapply in all criminal proceedings. ieson that daythe day shall be considered a legal holiday
NoTEe: Parts of ch. 895 are renumbered to ch. 995 by this for purposes of this section.

bill. . NoTE: Section 895.20 is renumbered s. 995.20 by this
SecTioN 76. 990.001 (4) (e) of the statutds bill.

amendedo read: SecTioN 77. Chapter 995 (title) of the statutes is
990.001(4) (e) “Legal holiday” as used in this sec createdo read:

tion means any statewidegal holiday provided in s. CHAPTER 995

895.20995.20 When an act ipermitted to be done by MISCELLANEOUS STATUTES

theuse of the postal service, atie last day within the




